E
5.
40
2.
5/
12
.1
0

3
3. moDel coDe
(also order example)
UKF-3 / 1.0 / P / 70 / 2.2 / 610-70 / LF330 / 10 / D
Type
UKF  pump + heat exchanger + filter
UF  pump + filter
Model
1.0  heat exchanger series 610
2.0  heat exchanger series 615
1.2 / 2.2 with filter bypass
Seals
P+V  static seal Perbunan + dynamic seal Viton
P  static and dynamic seal Perbunan
Pump flow rate: cm³/rev
cm³/rev 1000 rpm 1500 rpm
 20   20 l/min  30 l/min
 30   30 l/min  45 l/min
 40   40 l/min  60 l/min
 50   50 l/min  75 l/min
 60   60 l/min  90 l/min
 70   70 l/min 105 l/min
100  100 l/min 150 l/min
130  130 l/min 185 l/min
Motor
1.5  kW @ 1000 rpm
2.2  kW @ 1500 rpm
2.2-6p kW @ 1000 rpm (6 pole motor)
4  kW @ 1500 rpm
4-6p  kW @ 1000 rpm (6 pole motor)
Plate heat exchanger
     No. of plates
Series 610  - 20
     - 40
     - 50
     - 70
     -100
     -120
Series 615  - 20
     - 40
     - 60
     - 80
Filter
MF 180
LF 330
LF 500
LF 660
Filtration rating
-03   3 µm
-05   5 µm
-10   10 µm
-20   20 µm
For further details on filter elements, see Filtration Technology catalogue.
Differential pressure clogging indicator 2 bar
BM:  VM 2 BM.1 (2 bar; visual; manual reset)
C:  VD 2 C.0 (2 bar; electrical)
D:  VM 3 D.0 / -L24 (3 bar; electrical/visual)
Other indicators on request
For further details: see Clogging Indicator brochure
E
5.
40
2.
5/
12
.1
0
4
4. Determining the
cooling caPacity of
uKf
4.1	 estiMatinG	tHe	coolinG
capacity	requireMent